PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2851894

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WING-CHOR CHAN	05/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MACRONIX INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	NO. 16, LI-HSIN RD., SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK		
City:	HSINCHU		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14275580		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)660-0809

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 9496600761

Email: jcpatents@sbcglobal.net

Correspondent Name: J.C. PATENTS

Address Line 1: 4 VENTURE, SUITE 250
Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JCLA50539
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JIAWEI HUANG
SIGNATURE:	/JIAWEI HUANG/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=50539_Combined_Declaration_Assignment_POA#page1.tif source=50539_Combined_Declaration_Assignment_POA#page2.tif

 $source = 50539_Combined_Declaration_Assignment_POA\#page3.tif$

source=50539_Combined_Declaration_Assignment_POA#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 032872 FRAME: 0627

502805299

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

☑ Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing
OR
Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge 37 CFR 1.16(f) required)
(Title of the Invention) SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE, METHOD OF MANUFACTURING THE SAME AND METHOD OF OPERATING THE SAME
As a below named inventor (hereinafter designated as the undersigned), I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:
☑ The attached application, OR
United States Application Number or PCT International application numberFiled on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

P1020231 50539-US-PA

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the undersigned has invented certain new and useful improvements described in the application identified.

WHEREAS 1. MACRONIX International Co., Ltd.

of No. 16, Li-Hsin Rd., Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the undersigned's interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does/do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all his/her/their rights, title and interest in and to the said invention and application and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said the undersigned had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

The undersigned further agrees/agree that he/she/they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee Lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

The undersigned hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

P1020231 50539-US-PA

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

Legal Name of Sole or First Inventor: Wing-Chor Chan

Wing Chor Date: 2014/5/7

Residence: Hsinchu, Taiwan

Mailing Address: c/o No. 16, Li-Hsin Rd., Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

POWER OF ATTORNEY TO PROSECUTE APPLICATIONS BEFORE THE USPTO

I hereby revoke all previous powers of attorney given in the application identified in the attached statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c).									
I hereby appoint:									
\checkmark	Practition	oners associated with Custome	23900						
	OR			2000					
	Practition	Practitioner(s) named below (if more than ten patent practitioners are to be named, then a customer number must be used):							
				stration umber	Name		Registration Number		
	L		<u></u>		D (() 7 - 1	-l- 0/6 (1)05T0)			
any and	all patent	agent(s) to represent the unde t applications a ssigned only to orm in accordance with 37 CFR	the undersi						
Please c	hange th	e correspondence address for	the applicat	on identified in the	attached statement un	der 37 CFR 3,73(c)	to:		
1	The ad	dress associated with Custome	er Number:	23900					
OR				23900					
	rm or dividual N	√ame							
	dress								
Cit	ty								
Co	ountry					-			
Те	elephone			E	mail				
Assignee Name and Address: Macronix International Co., Ltd., No. 16, Li-Hsin Road, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, TW									
A copy of this form, together with a statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) (Form PTO/SB/96 or equivalent) is required to be Filed in each application in which this form is used. The statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) may be completed by one of The practitioners appointed in this form, and must identify the application in which this Power of Attorney is to be filed.									
SIGNATURE of Assignee of Record The Individual جوم المعارية se signature and title is supplied below is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee									
Signatu	re	C. Y. Zu	<i>P</i>		Date 2012	2.09. 26			
Name	Name CHIH YUAN LU				Telephone	Telephone			
Title		PRESIDENT							

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.31, 1.32 and 1.33. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 3 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS, SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 032872 FRAME: 0631